



# ROUND 4 COFFS HARBOUR

BROUGHT TO YOU BY



| <u>Rank</u>           | <u>Bib</u> | <u>Name</u>       | <u>Seeding</u> | <u>Finals</u> | <u>Gap</u> | <u>GapLeader</u> | <u>Sponsors</u>                              |
|-----------------------|------------|-------------------|----------------|---------------|------------|------------------|--|
| <b>Elite Male</b>     |            |                   |                |               |            |                  |  |
| 1                     | 44         | Greg Palmer       | 3:32.72        | 3:31.00       |            |                  |  |
| 2                     | 7          | Lindsay Klein     | 3:34.87        | 3:31.67       | 0.67       | 0.67             | santa cruz, for the riders, sram             |
| 3                     | 2          | Brendan Moon      | 3:40.83        | 3:32.55       | 0.88       | 1.55             | BOS suspension, Chunked.com.au & TPBC        |
| 4                     | 1          | Brad Kelly        | 3:38.25        | 3:34.24       | 1.69       | 3.24             | TURNER MARZOCCHI ATOMLAB GRAVITY K           |
| 5=                    | 27         | Brock Newliing    | 3:38.19        | 3:34.62       | 0.38       | 3.62             | mongoose australia                           |
| 5=                    | 45         | Jeremy Powell     | 3:40.03        | 3:34.62       | 0.38       | 3.62             | Onya Bike Civic and Belconnen                |
| 7                     | 39         | Liam Paiaro       | 3:43.67        | 3:35.63       | 1.01       | 4.63             | Fortheriders.com, Santacruz, Sram            |
| 8                     | 67         | Daniel Paine      | 3:36.51        | 3:36.71       | 1.08       | 5.71             |  |
| 9                     | 8          | Michael Manning   | 3:41.60        | 3:37.35       | 0.64       | 6.35             | Santa Cruz Australia                         |
| 10                    | 4          | Regan Arthur      | 3:38.91        | 3:38.67       | 1.32       | 7.67             |  |
| 11                    | 49         | Bruce Moir        | 3:42.39        | 3:38.88       | 0.21       | 7.88             |  |
| 12                    | 47         | Ben Power         | 3:43.65        | 3:39.79       | 0.91       | 8.79             | Banshee Bikes - NSDynamics.com.au - Chu      |
| 13                    | 24         | Nicholas Shields  | 3:44.28        | 3:41.50       | 1.71       | 10.50            |  |
| 14                    | 26         | Scott Grundy      | 3:43.95        | 3:41.89       | 0.39       | 10.89            |  |
| 15                    | 38         | Tim McGullough    | 3:45.96        | 3:42.37       | 0.48       | 11.37            | Fortheriders.com, Santacruz, Sram            |
| 16                    | 66         | Tim Nielsen       | 3:39.17        | 3:42.61       | 0.24       | 11.61            |  |
| 17                    | 9          | Jarrad Connolly   | 3:44.26        | 3:42.70       | 0.09       | 11.70            | Erina Bike Worx                              |
| 18                    | 29         | Mathew Dodd       | 3:47.02        | 3:42.75       | 0.05       | 11.75            | Fortheriders/Jetblack. Nsdynamics            |
| 19                    | 34         | Rhys Jones        | 3:43.13        | 3:42.78       | 0.03       | 11.78            | Hostile Riding Systems                       |
| 20                    | 55         | John Farrow       | 3:45.99        | 3:43.50       | 0.72       | 12.50            | renegade cycles                              |
| 21                    | 5          | Mark Conliffe     | 3:40.69        | 3:44.52       | 1.02       | 13.52            |  |
| 22                    | 58         | Sam Trevor        | 3:44.61        | 3:45.21       | 0.69       | 14.21            |  |
| 23                    | 6          | Joseph Khan       | 3:48.75        | 3:46.89       | 1.68       | 15.89            | Beerwah Cycles                               |
| 24                    | 59         | Daniel Whiddon    | 3:46.59        | 3:48.21       | 1.32       | 17.21            |  |
| 25                    | 35         | Tim Cox           | 3:34.29        | 5:51.68       | 2:03.47    | 2:20.68          |  |
| 26                    | 28         | Cillian Kennedy   | 3:40.16        |               |            | 9.16             | Specialized, SRAM, avid, truvativ, alpine st |
| 27                    | 17         | Jacob Coles       | 3:49.22        |               | 9.06       | 18.22            |  |
| 28                    | 19         | Joshua Boyd       | 3:49.66        |               | 0.44       | 18.66            | Ipswich Bike Hub & Norco Bikes               |
| 29                    | 65         | Stuart Wood       | 3:49.77        |               | 0.11       | 18.77            | Ipswich Bike Hub                             |
| 30                    | 16         | Damien Diskin     | 3:50.40        |               | 0.63       | 19.40            |  |
| 31                    | 10         | Aaron Cairns      | 3:50.43        |               | 0.03       | 19.43            | Nsdynamics, FTR                              |
| 32                    | 25         | Josh Smith        | 3:50.46        |               | 0.03       | 19.46            | Avanti Plus Castle Hill                      |
| 33                    | 60         | Phillip Mitchell  | 3:51.21        |               | 0.75       | 20.21            |  |
| 34                    | 56         | Cameron Tomlinson | 3:51.46        |               | 0.25       | 20.46            | Fortheriders.com                             |
| 35                    | 30         | Dale Heaps        | 3:51.75        |               | 0.29       | 20.75            |  |
| 36                    | 18         | Viv Bone          | 3:51.82        |               | 0.07       | 20.82            |  |
| 37                    | 23         | Hayden Bristow    | 3:52.11        |               | 0.29       | 21.11            |  |
| 38                    | 36         | Lachlan McKillop  | 3:52.89        |               | 0.78       | 21.89            | Renegade Cycles                              |
| 39                    | 20         | Ben Perrow        | 3:53.01        |               | 0.12       | 22.01            |  |
| 40                    | 14         | Isaac Denny       | 3:55.04        |               | 2.03       | 24.04            |  |
| 41                    | 37         | Nash Kent         | 3:56.06        |               | 1.02       | 25.06            |  |
| 42                    | 40         | Matthew Walker    | 3:56.49        |               | 0.43       | 25.49            | Insane Cycles, the BARM                      |
| 43                    | 48         | Brodie Sturgess   | 3:56.69        |               | 0.20       | 25.69            |  |
| 44                    | 50         | Jesse Sutton      | 3:57.08        |               | 0.39       | 26.08            | For The Riders                               |
| 45                    | 31         | Steven Sloots     | 3:57.55        |               | 0.47       | 26.55            |  |
| 46                    | 64         | David Gibbs       | 4:00.82        |               | 3.27       | 29.82            | NA   |
| 47                    | 57         | Daniel McManus    | 4:03.86        |               | 3.04       | 32.86            |  |
| 48                    | 32         | Dan Whyte         | 4:04.77        |               | 0.91       | 33.77            |  |
| 49                    | 15         | Chris Martin      | 4:36.06        |               | 31.29      | 1:05.06          |  |
| <b>Did not finish</b> |            |                   |                |               |            |                  |  |
|                       | 46         | Sam Collins       |                |               |            |                  |  |
|                       | 54         | Bram Dutton       |                |               |            |                  |  |
| <b>Did not start</b>  |            |                   |                |               |            |                  |  |
|                       | 3          | Phillip Piazza    |                |               |            |                  | Tekin suspension, Fox racing shock, Comm     |

PROUDLY SUPPORTED BY





# ROUND 4 COFFS HARBOUR

BROUGHT TO YOU BY



| <u>Rank</u>          | <u>Bib</u> | <u>Name</u>      | <u>Seeding</u> | <u>Finals</u> | <u>Gap</u> | <u>GapLeader</u> | <u>Sponsors</u>                                |
|----------------------|------------|------------------|----------------|---------------|------------|------------------|--|
| <b>Elite Female</b>  |            |                  |                |               |            |                  |  |
| 1                    | 102        | Tracey Hannah    | 3:46.76        | 3:45.66       |            |                  |  |
| 2                    | 103        | Joanne Fox       | 4:30.82        | 4:20.32       | 34.66      | 34.66            | Jet Black, six six one, Royal, Pivot cycles, C |
| 3                    | 106        | Michelle Crisp   | 4:30.50        | 4:24.94       | 4.62       | 39.28            | INNER CITY CYCLES                              |
| 4                    | 101        | Tegan Molloy     | 4:26.75        | 4:28.23       | 3.29       | 42.57            | Southeast MTB Co., Thredbo, Kona Bikes         |
| 5                    | 104        | Jolene Knight    | 4:33.31        | 4:30.44       | 2.21       | 44.78            |  |
| 6                    | 105        | Vanessa Thompson | 4:38.94        | 4:40.16       | 9.72       | 54.50            |  |
| <b>Under 19 Male</b> |            |                  |                |               |            |                  |  |
| 1                    | 204        | Joe Vejvoda      | 3:33.56        | 3:32.93       |            |                  |  |
| 2                    | 214        | Jack Moir        | 3:36.89        | 3:34.05       | 1.12       | 1.12             | Giant Bikes, KWT-Maxxis, Kempsey bike sh       |
| 3                    | 202        | Jake Newell      | 3:48.85        | 3:39.64       | 5.59       | 6.71             |  |
| 4                    | 206        | Nicolas Bohle    | 3:46.90        | 3:40.34       | 0.70       | 7.41             | The Bike Shed Mortdale                         |
| 5                    | 236        | Liam Towers U19  | 3:46.29        | 3:41.69       | 1.35       | 8.76             | Spearman Cycles, Giant, Utopia Optics          |
| 6                    | 218        | Robert Townsend  | 3:46.51        | 3:42.50       | 0.81       | 9.57             |  |
| 7                    | 201        | Dean Evans       | 3:44.27        | 3:43.01       | 0.51       | 10.08            |  |
| 8                    | 216        | Lyndon Nugent    | 3:41.74        | 3:43.06       | 0.05       | 10.13            | spy optics bellys bikes                        |
| 9                    | 207        | Daniel Bender    | 3:50.01        | 3:43.65       | 0.59       | 10.72            | Insane Cycles,SMX Optics,Santacruz             |
| 10                   | 210        | Mitchell Scott   | 3:52.07        | 3:44.34       | 0.69       | 11.41            | Erina Bikeworx                                 |
| 11                   | 240        | Ryan Connell     | 3:45.76        | 3:44.91       | 0.57       | 11.98            | Avanti Plus Wollongong                         |
| 12                   | 208        | Bradley Jolliffe | 3:48.71        | 3:46.38       | 1.47       | 13.45            | the edge cycles                                |
| 13                   | 205        | Angus McCarthy   | 3:45.30        | 3:50.29       | 3.91       | 17.36            | Onyabike Civic                                 |
| 14                   | 229        | Jacques De Vries | 3:58.34        | 3:50.41       | 0.12       | 17.48            |  |
| 15                   | 215        | Tyler Blamey     | 3:54.78        | 3:51.78       | 1.37       | 18.85            | Argonauts Tree & Timber, Central Coast Cy      |
| 16                   | 203        | Conor Bullard    | 3:48.85        | 3:52.75       | 0.97       | 19.82            | Bilt Bikes                                     |
| 17                   | 249        | Laurie Poole     | 3:57.48        | 3:55.86       | 3.11       | 22.93            | LeftyImports                                   |
| 18                   | 244        | Jordan Higgs     | 3:55.93        | 3:57.16       | 1.30       | 24.23            |  |
| 19                   | 224        | Daniel Bodor     | 3:53.87        | 3:57.33       | 0.17       | 24.40            | TBSM   |
| 20                   | 227        | Max Warshawsky   | 3:52.01        | 6:01.95       | 2:04.62    | 2:29.02          | Beerwah Cyles Devinci, NS Dynamics             |
| 21                   | 228        | Zenon Murtagh    | 3:58.46        |               |            | 25.53            |  |
| 22                   | 217        | Oscar Ottesen    | 3:59.13        |               | 0.67       | 26.20            |  |
| 23                   | 247        | Drew Hentschel   | 3:59.95        |               | 0.82       | 27.02            |  |
| 24                   | 234        | Aaron Parker     | 4:00.07        |               | 0.12       | 27.14            |  |
| 25                   | 235        | Josh Mitchell    | 4:00.24        |               | 0.17       | 27.31            | Wheel King                                     |
| 26                   | 230        | Robbie Trotter   | 4:00.71        |               | 0.47       | 27.78            |  |
| 27                   | 250        | Kieran Thompson  | 4:00.79        |               | 0.08       | 27.86            | The Bike Shed, Neil Thompson Smash Rep         |
| 28                   | 220        | Angus Jackson    | 4:00.93        |               | 0.14       | 28.00            | Banshee Australia/Barspin Imports              |
| 29                   | 239        | Ryan Hammond     | 4:01.32        |               | 0.39       | 28.39            |  |
| 30                   | 226        | Ben Leslie       | 4:02.66        |               | 1.34       | 29.73            |  |
| 31                   | 225        | James Steffensen | 4:06.59        |               | 3.93       | 33.66            |  |
| 32                   | 245        | Ethan Djordjev   | 4:07.48        |               | 0.89       | 34.55            | Bike culture                                   |
| 33                   | 246        | Sam McKee-wright | 4:10.91        |               | 3.43       | 37.98            | Ride Ettalong                                  |
| 34                   | 248        | Jay McGuinness   | 4:20.29        |               | 9.38       | 47.36            |  |
| 35                   | 251        | Sam Tolhurst     | 4:31.68        |               | 11.39      | 58.75            | Avanti Plus Wollongong                         |
| 36                   | 219        | Chris O'Dowd     | 4:48.24        |               | 16.56      | 1:15.31          |  |
| 37                   | 237        | Ned Simes        | 7:45.69        |               | 2:57.45    | 4:12.76          |  |
| <b>Did not start</b> |            |                  |                |               |            |                  |  |
|                      | 209        | Joe Dymalla      |                |               |            |                  |  |
|                      | 238        | Ben Gonsalves    |                |               |            |                  |  |
| <b>Expert Female</b> |            |                  |                |               |            |                  |  |
| 1                    | 901        | Clare Ly         | 4:54.91        |               |            |                  |  |
| <b>Master Female</b> |            |                  |                |               |            |                  |  |
| 1                    | 121        | Coleen Boyes     | 4:51.57        |               |            |                  |  |
| 2                    | 122        | Mandy Davis      | 5:23.53        |               | 31.96      | 31.96            |  |

PROUDLY SUPPORTED BY





# ROUND 4 COFFS HARBOUR

BROUGHT TO YOU BY



| <u>Rank</u>                 | <u>Bib</u> | <u>Name</u>       | <u>Seeding</u> | <u>Finals</u> | <u>Gap</u> | <u>GapLeader</u> | <u>Sponsors</u>                          |
|-----------------------------|------------|-------------------|----------------|---------------|------------|------------------|--|
| <b>Junior Under 15 Male</b> |            |                   |                |               |            |                  |  |
| 1                           | 801        | Joel Willis       | 3:45.98        |               |            |                  | Santa Cruz, Insane Cycles                |
| 2                           | 805        | Jake Bromley      | 4:01.31        |               | 15.33      | 15.33            |  |
| 3                           | 804        | Alec Reid         | 4:09.51        |               | 8.20       | 23.53            |  |
| 4                           | 803        | Aidan Wynn        | 4:13.67        |               | 4.16       | 27.69            | Yes Please                               |
| 5                           | 806        | Joel Sheehan      | 4:14.22        |               | 0.55       | 28.24            |  |
| 6                           | 808        | Nick Hill         | 4:25.42        |               | 11.20      | 39.44            | Mum and Dad                              |
| 7                           | 807        | Tom Millard       | 4:36.53        |               | 11.11      | 50.55            |  |
| 8                           | 809        | Keegan McGlynn    | 4:44.72        |               | 8.19       | 58.74            |  |
| 9                           | 815        | Jonty Shelley     | 5:03.30        |               | 18.58      | 1:17.32          | Aussteel                                 |
| 10                          | 814        | Pat Butler        | 5:14.79        |               | 11.49      | 1:28.81          |  |
| 11                          | 810        | Max Rose          | 5:48.01        |               | 33.22      | 2:02.03          |  |
| <b>Did not start</b>        |            |                   |                |               |            |                  |  |
|                             | 802        | Tim Black         |                |               |            |                  |  |
| <b>Under 17 Male</b>        |            |                   |                |               |            |                  |  |
| 1                           | 602        | Brent Smith       | 3:38.94        |               |            |                  | TWE Wheelsets , Knolly Bikes , Endeavour |
| 2                           | 603        | Fergus Cowan      | 3:45.85        |               | 6.91       | 6.91             |  |
| 3                           | 606        | Hamish Cowan      | 3:46.17        |               | 0.32       | 7.23             |  |
| 4                           | 624        | Ty Bowmaker       | 3:48.63        |               | 2.46       | 9.69             | www.facebook.com/captyvatemedia, Esen    |
| 5                           | 605        | Matthew McCorkell | 3:49.24        |               | 0.61       | 10.30            | CYCLE CITY LYNEHAM, SCV IMPORTS, SOU     |
| 6                           | 608        | David Maggs       | 3:49.63        |               | 0.39       | 10.69            | Dad's Finance and Logistics Services     |
| 7                           | 601        | Andrew Crimmins   | 3:50.93        |               | 1.30       | 11.99            |  |
| 8                           | 604        | Jacob Walker      | 3:53.71        |               | 2.78       | 14.77            | Nike TNs and Dri fits                    |
| 9                           | 607        | Daniel Mikic      | 3:54.30        |               | 0.59       | 15.36            |  |
| 10                          | 637        | James Price       | 3:54.78        |               | 0.48       | 15.84            |  |
| 11                          | 619        | Luke Brennan      | 3:56.28        |               | 1.50       | 17.34            | Trek World Racing                        |
| 12                          | 628        | Geoff Wilson      | 4:01.34        |               | 5.06       | 22.40            |  |
| 13                          | 614        | Jarrold Wynn      | 4:05.67        |               | 4.33       | 26.73            | Yes Please                               |
| 14                          | 618        | Ben Dengate       | 4:06.01        |               | 0.34       | 27.07            | Bilt Bikes                               |
| 15                          | 629        | Ben Tyson         | 4:06.56        |               | 0.55       | 27.62            |  |
| 16                          | 609        | Joe Killen        | 4:06.78        |               | 0.22       | 27.84            |  |
| 17                          | 616        | Koe Bowmaker      | 4:09.44        |               | 2.66       | 30.50            | www.facebook.com/captyvatemedia          |
| 18                          | 622        | Geoff Harris      | 4:10.46        |               | 1.02       | 31.52            |  |
| 19                          | 634        | James Lightbody   | 4:11.48        |               | 1.02       | 32.54            |  |
| 20                          | 620        | Aaron Hunt        | 4:12.38        |               | 0.90       | 33.44            |  |
| 21                          | 626        | Connor O'Dwyer    | 4:15.91        |               | 3.53       | 36.97            |  |
| 22                          | 635        | Reid Finney       | 4:16.25        |               | 0.34       | 37.31            |  |
| 23                          | 636        | Samuel Hutton     | 4:18.17        |               | 1.92       | 39.23            |  |
| 24                          | 617        | Michael Hanrahan  | 4:18.23        |               | 0.06       | 39.29            |  |
| 25                          | 623        | Hallam Dingle     | 4:18.88        |               | 0.65       | 39.94            |  |
| 26                          | 615        | Angus Bevan       | 4:22.95        |               | 4.07       | 44.01            | Esen Kebabs, darran, chuebuka, fudge dra |
| 27                          | 627        | Connor Surgeoner  | 4:31.78        |               | 8.83       | 52.84            |  |
| 28                          | 625        | Patrick Hancock   | 4:32.67        |               | 0.89       | 53.73            |  |
| 29                          | 610        | Cameron Ford      | 7:51.73        |               | 3:19.06    | 4:12.79          |  |
| <b>Did not start</b>        |            |                   |                |               |            |                  |  |
|                             | 630        | Damon Higgs       |                |               |            |                  |  |

PROUDLY SUPPORTED BY





# ROUND 4 COFFS HARBOUR

BROUGHT TO YOU BY



| Rank                           | Bib | Name              | Seeding | Finals | Gap     | GapLeader | Sponsors                                    |
|--------------------------------|-----|-------------------|---------|--------|---------|-----------|---|
| <b>Veteran Male 30-39</b>      |     |                   |         |        |         |           |   |
| 1                              | 401 | Rick Kehoe        | 3:46.32 |        |         |           |   |
| 2                              | 424 | Dale Thomas       | 3:46.57 |        | 0.25    | 0.25      | Add Another Room                            |
| 3                              | 403 | David Sharp       | 3:49.93 |        | 3.36    | 3.61      |   |
| 4                              | 420 | Damien Reeve      | 3:51.25 |        | 1.32    | 4.93      |   |
| 5                              | 410 | Criag Horsefield  | 3:55.06 |        | 3.81    | 8.74      | LSD Australia, Sherrin Rentals, For The Rid |
| 6                              | 402 | Daniel Taliana    | 3:56.58 |        | 1.52    | 10.26     | south east mtb/ crankin/zerode              |
| 7                              | 405 | Mathieu Taris     | 4:01.45 |        | 4.87    | 15.13     |   |
| 8                              | 419 | Simon Krelle      | 4:04.00 |        | 2.55    | 17.68     | Chunked and VIP Petfoods                    |
| 9                              | 404 | Craig Lyons       | 4:04.07 |        | 0.07    | 17.75     |   |
| 10                             | 409 | Michael Rodokal   | 4:04.63 |        | 0.56    | 18.31     |   |
| 11                             | 417 | David Grupe       | 4:09.11 |        | 4.48    | 22.79     |   |
| 12                             | 428 | Dave Marshall     | 4:10.05 |        | 0.94    | 23.73     | Graham seers cyclery                        |
| 13                             | 408 | Michael Dopson    | 4:17.21 |        | 7.16    | 30.89     |   |
| 14                             | 407 | Adrian Main       | 4:17.35 |        | 0.14    | 31.03     | Synergy Trails                              |
| 15                             | 406 | Leigh Parker      | 4:19.67 |        | 2.32    | 33.35     |   |
| 16                             | 413 | Peter Harris      | 4:26.53 |        | 6.86    | 40.21     |   |
| 17                             | 426 | Steve Reeves      | 4:40.95 |        | 14.42   | 54.63     |   |
| 18                             | 418 | Shane Duce        | 4:42.19 |        | 1.24    | 55.87     |   |
| 19                             | 414 | David Williams    | 5:38.82 |        | 56.63   | 1:52.50   |   |
| 20                             | 416 | Wayne Froggatt    | 5:44.04 |        | 5.22    | 1:57.72   | Atomlab, Marzocchi, FSA, Gravity, Kali      |
| <b>Did not start</b>           |     |                   |         |        |         |           |   |
|                                | 415 | Darrell Edwick    |         |        |         |           | nerang mtb centre                           |
|                                | 425 | Daniel Lyons      |         |        |         |           |   |
|                                | 427 | Tim Butler        |         |        |         |           |   |
| <b>Master Male 40-49</b>       |     |                   |         |        |         |           |   |
| 1                              | 515 | Stuart Norman     | 3:54.91 |        |         |           |   |
| 2                              | 507 | Mike Norman       | 3:55.50 |        | 0.59    | 0.59      |   |
| 3                              | 518 | Robert Stone      | 3:57.09 |        | 1.59    | 2.18      |   |
| 4                              | 517 | Graeme Reid       | 3:58.60 |        | 1.51    | 3.69      | LSD Australia, Sherrin Rentals, For The Rid |
| 5                              | 503 | Darren Willis     | 3:58.68 |        | 0.08    | 3.77      | Insane Cycles                               |
| 6                              | 502 | Paul Grimstead    | 4:03.16 |        | 4.48    | 8.25      | Bike Shed Mortdale                          |
| 7                              | 501 | Stephen Andreasen | 4:07.35 |        | 4.19    | 12.44     |   |
| 8                              | 506 | Simon Scalas      | 4:19.44 |        | 12.09   | 24.53     | Coastal KTM, Copa Signs                     |
| 9                              | 514 | Giles Finney      | 4:34.56 |        | 15.12   | 39.65     |   |
| 10                             | 516 | Jayson Shelley    | 4:36.22 |        | 1.66    | 41.31     |   |
| 11                             | 505 | Brad Thompson     | 4:36.25 |        | 0.03    | 41.34     |   |
| 12                             | 509 | Chris Collier     | 4:39.37 |        | 3.12    | 44.46     |   |
| 13                             | 504 | Steven Bullard    | 6:22.50 |        | 1:43.13 | 2:27.59   |   |
| <b>Did not start</b>           |     |                   |         |        |         |           |   |
|                                | 508 | Jason Campbell    |         |        |         |           |   |
|                                | 510 | Phill Leslie      |         |        |         |           |   |
| <b>Super Master Male 50-59</b> |     |                   |         |        |         |           |   |
| 1                              | 551 | Michael Green     | 4:25.88 |        |         |           | Green Electrical Services                   |
| 2                              | 552 | Steve Coles       | 5:00.88 |        | 35.00   | 35.00     |   |
| 3                              | 553 | Steve Humphreys   | 5:03.99 |        | 3.11    | 38.11     |   |
| 4                              | 554 | Dug Black         | 5:09.15 |        | 5.16    | 43.27     | Big Gay Bobs Banana Sliders                 |

PROUDLY SUPPORTED BY





# ROUND 4 COFFS HARBOUR

BROUGHT TO YOU BY



| <u>Rank</u>          | <u>Bib</u> | <u>Name</u>           | <u>Seeding</u> | <u>Finals</u> | <u>Gap</u> | <u>GapLeader</u> | <u>Sponsors</u>                          |
|----------------------|------------|-----------------------|----------------|---------------|------------|------------------|--|
| <b>Expert Male</b>   |            |                       |                |               |            |                  |  |
| 1                    | 327        | Tim Wynan             | 3:46.57        |               |            |                  | Kempsey Bike Shop                        |
| 2                    | 318        | Adam Swift            | 3:50.31        |               | 3.74       | 3.74             |  |
| 3                    | 304        | Pedr Lapp             | 3:53.52        |               | 3.21       | 6.95             |  |
| 4                    | 324        | James Swift           | 3:56.13        |               | 2.61       | 9.56             |  |
| 5                    | 302        | Todd Shields          | 3:57.52        |               | 1.39       | 10.95            |  |
| 6                    | 301        | Sebastien Deubel      | 3:59.00        |               | 1.48       | 12.43            |  |
| 7                    | 305        | Zac Green             | 4:00.80        |               | 1.80       | 14.23            | Green Electrical Services                |
| 8                    | 316        | Erek Smith            | 4:01.64        |               | 0.84       | 15.07            | Beerwah Cycles & Devinci                 |
| 9                    | 315        | Matthew Everett       | 4:02.40        |               | 0.76       | 15.83            |  |
| 10                   | 309        | Kaine McCarroll       | 4:03.34        |               | 0.94       | 16.77            |  |
| 11                   | 320        | Sean Fitzpatrick      | 4:07.45        |               | 4.11       | 20.88            | Fearless cycles-Dartmoor                 |
| 12                   | 307        | Mikhail Chai          | 4:09.25        |               | 1.80       | 22.68            | Bike Addiction                           |
| 13                   | 326        | Teejay Clark-goodison | 4:10.01        |               | 0.76       | 23.44            |  |
| 14                   | 310        | Tom Meechan           | 4:10.57        |               | 0.56       | 24.00            | ashgrove cycles                          |
| 15                   | 317        | Thomas Cohen          | 4:14.07        |               | 3.50       | 27.50            |  |
| 16                   | 314        | Scott Perrow          | 4:18.71        |               | 4.64       | 32.14            |  |
| 17                   | 325        | Nathan Bell           | 4:20.11        |               | 1.40       | 33.54            |  |
| 18                   | 308        | Ricardo Cau           | 4:21.72        |               | 1.61       | 35.15            | Taylor Cycles, RC Racing, Savage DH Camp |
| 19                   | 319        | Bromley Richards      | 4:29.46        |               | 7.74       | 42.89            |  |
| 20                   | 303        | Andrew Whealey        | 4:37.75        |               | 8.29       | 51.18            | Erina Bikeworx                           |
| <b>Did not start</b> |            |                       |                |               |            |                  |  |
|                      | 328        | Martin Seymour        |                |               |            |                  |  |
| <b>Sport Male</b>    |            |                       |                |               |            |                  |  |
| 1                    | 705        | Elvis Allamby         | 4:00.82        |               |            |                  |  |
| 2                    | 706        | Andrew Ashton         | 4:12.04        |               | 11.22      | 11.22            |  |
| 3                    | 716        | Simon Warren          | 4:12.64        |               | 0.60       | 11.82            |  |
| 4                    | 701        | Tim Threadgate        | 4:13.67        |               | 1.03       | 12.85            |  |
| 5                    | 707        | Steven Braun          | 4:17.40        |               | 3.73       | 16.58            | Taylor Cycles, QLD                       |
| 6                    | 702        | Nick Jones            | 4:22.30        |               | 4.90       | 21.48            |  |
| 7                    | 709        | Fraser Craig          | 4:30.31        |               | 8.01       | 29.49            |  |
| 8                    | 713        | Josh Fernance         | 4:30.94        |               | 0.63       | 30.12            |  |
| 9                    | 704        | Daniel Cox            | 4:32.75        |               | 1.81       | 31.93            |  |
| 10                   | 714        | Justin Schwartz       | 4:35.17        |               | 2.42       | 34.35            |  |
| 11                   | 718        | Craig O'Sullivan      | 4:37.01        |               | 1.84       | 36.19            |  |
| 12                   | 717        | Gavin Miller          | 4:40.81        |               | 3.80       | 39.99            |  |
| 13                   | 703        | Stuart Cunneen        | 4:42.36        |               | 1.55       | 41.54            | belrose bicycles                         |
| 14                   | 708        | Ben Rose              | 4:45.38        |               | 3.02       | 44.56            |  |
| 15                   | 710        | Peter Maidment        | 4:49.26        |               | 3.88       | 48.44            |  |
| 16                   | 715        | Richard Marshall      | 7:18.27        |               | 2:29.01    | 3:17.45          | The Fat Panda                            |

PROUDLY SUPPORTED BY

